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For each protein module that you have access to, the report includes several items/data series by
default such as production data and the value of the Cutouts. You can add more items/data series in the
EMEAT app (web or mobile) Personalization section.

WEEKLY MARKET COMMENTARY
CUTOUTS:

The Choice Cutout was priced at $4.05/lb, down $0.09/lb (-2.17%) from the prior week ($4.14/lb) but $0.98/lb higher (+31.92%) than the
same week last year ($3.07/lb).
The  Select Cutout was priced at $3.83/lb, a decrease of $0.04/lb (-1.03%) compared to the prior week ($3.87/lb). However, it was
$0.87/lb higher (+29.39%) than the same week last year ($2.96/lb).

LIVESTOCK SLAUGHTER:

Livestock Slaughter totaled 561,000 head this week, an increase of 74,000 head (+15.20%) compared to the prior week (487,000 head).
However, this represents a decline of 59,000 head (-9.52%) compared to the same week last year (620,000 head).

MEAT PRODUCTION:

Meat Production reached 487 million pounds, up 65 million pounds (+15.40%) compared to the prior week (422 million pounds). Still,
production was 40 million pounds lower (-7.59%) than the same week last year (527 million pounds).

AVERAGE WEIGHTS:

The Average Weights - Dressed were 871 lbs, an increase of 3 lbs (+0.35%) compared to the prior week (868 lbs) and 19 lbs higher
(+2.23%) than the same week last year (852 lbs).
The Average Weights - Live were 1,417 lbs, up 2 lbs (+0.14%) compared to the prior week (1,415 lbs) and 23 lbs higher (+1.65%) than
the same week last year (1,394 lbs).

CATTLE PRICES:

The  STEER:LIVE FOB, Over 80% Choice price was $2.39/lb, a decrease of $0.04/lb (-1.65%) compared to the prior week ($2.43/lb).
Nevertheless, it was $0.57/lb higher (+31.32%) than the same week last year ($1.82/lb).

PACKER MARGINS:

Estimated Gross Packer Margins, total were $224/head, an increase of $67/head (+42.68%) compared to the prior week ($157/head). Margins
were also $10/head higher (+4.67%) than the same week last year ($214/head).

EXPORTS FROM THE U.S:

Exports of Fresh, Chilled, or Frozen Muscle Cuts of Beef totaled 19,356,000 lbs, a decrease of 6,199,000 lbs (-24.26%) compared to the prior
week (25,555,000 lbs). Exports were also 7,361,000 lbs lower (-27.54%) than the same week last year (26,717,000 lbs).

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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For each protein module that you have access to, the report includes several items/data series by
default such as production data and the value of the Cutouts. You can add more items/data series in the
EMEAT app (web or mobile) Personalization section.

WEEKLY SUMMARY IN TABLE

SAME

UPDATED CATEGORY INDICATOR UNIT THIS WK PR WK PR WK YR

12-Sep-25 Cutouts Choice Cutout USD/Lb 4.05 4.14 3.07

12-Sep-25 Cutouts Select Cutout USD/Lb 3.83 3.87 2.96

13-Sep-25 Livestock Slaughter Livestock Slaughter Head (000s) 561 487 620

13-Sep-25 Meat Production Meat Production Millions of
Pounds

487 422 527

13-Sep-25 Average Weights Average Weights - Dressed Lbs 871 868 852

13-Sep-25 Average Weights Average Weights - Live Lbs 1,417 1,415 1,394

15-Sep-25 Cattle Prices
STEER:LIVE FOB, Over 80%
Choice $/Lb $2.39 $2.43 $1.82

08-Sep-25
Estimated Gross
Packer Margins

Est. Gross Packer Margins,
total

$/Head 224 157 214

04-Sep-25 Exports
Fresh, Chilled, or Frozen
Muscle Cuts of Beef

Klbs 19,356 25,555 26,717

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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PACKER MARGINS

Est. Gross Packer Margins, total

Data in USD per Head

Years
Wk End
18 Aug

Wk End
25 Aug

Wk End
02 Sep

Wk End
08 Sep

2025 -$29.7 $65.5 $157 $224

2024 $177 $190 $207 $214

2023 $194 $242 $212 $193

2022 $341 $335 $368 -

2021 $1,267 $1,248 $1,193 $1,138

2020 $424 $482 $528 $522

Avg Past 3Yrs (23 - 25) $114 $166 $192 $210

Avg Past 5Yrs (21 - 25) $390 $416 $427 $354

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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EXPORTS DATA FROM THE U.S.
Fresh, Chilled, or Frozen Muscle Cuts of Beef Data in Klbs

CHANGE CHANGE IN %

COUNTRY WK END 4 Sep PR WK PR YR PR WK PR YR PR WK PR YEAR

JAPAN 6,171 7,822 5,642 -1,651 529 -26.8 % +8.6 %

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 5,567 6,169 6,775 -602 -1,208 -10.8 % -21.7 %

TAIWAN 2,116 2,641 1,396 -525 721 -24.8 % +34.1 %

MEXICO 1,715 2,714 2,632 -999 -917 -58.2 % -53.5 %

HONG KONG 1,173 2,493 979 -1,321 194 -112.6 % +16.5 %

OTHER COUNTRIES 2,615 3,717 9,297 -1,102 -6,682 -42.2 % -255.6 %

TOTAL: 19,357 25,556 26,720 -6,199 -7,363 -32.0 % -38.0 %

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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MEAT PRODUCTION UNDER FEDERAL INSPECTION

Livestock Slaughter > Actual + Estimated
Head

Years 23 Aug 30 Aug 06 Sep 13 Sep

2025 556K 567K 487K 561K

2024 609K 617K 548K 624K

2023 627K 631K 559K 631K

2022 678K 642K 606K 673K

2021 653K 621K 579K 650K

Avg Past

3 Years
642K 628K 573K 644K

Average Weights - Dressed > Actual + Estimated
Data in Lbs

Years 23 Aug 30 Aug 06 Sep 13 Sep

2025 872 874 868 871

2024 853 852 860 863

2023 824 825 828 829

2022 823 825 830 832

2021 822 824 830 829

Avg Past

3 Years
831 832 837 838

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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Meat Production > Actual + Estimated
Data in Millions of Pounds

Years 23 Aug 30 Aug 06 Sep 13 Sep

2025 484 494 422 487

2024 518 524 470 537

2023 515 519 462 522

2022 555 528 502 559

2021 535 511 480 537

Avg Past

3 Years
531 520 478 539

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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PRICES OF MEAT CUTS / SUB-PRIMALS

112A 3, Ribeye, bnls, heavy > Choice Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Rib
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $13.8 $14.4 $14.7 $14.7

2024 $9.48 $9.64 $9.94 $10.3

2023 $11.4 $11.6 $11.7 $11.5

2022 $9.33 $9.29 $9.24 $9.02

2021 $14.5 $14.5 $14.7 $14.5

2020 $8.30 $8.53 $8.36 $8.47

Avg Past

3 Years
$10.6 $10.7 $10.8 $10.8

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$14.62 $14.46 $14.91 $14.63 $15.10 $15.51 $15.03 $14.98

109E 1, Ribeye, lip-on, bn-in > Choice Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Rib
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $11.7 $12.6 $13.1 $12.7

2024 $8.68 $9.01 $9.11 $9.19

2023 $10.3 $10.4 $10.4 $9.90

2022 $8.26 $7.67 $7.96 $7.88

2021 $13.2 $13.2 $13.5 $13.5

2020 $7.58 $7.67 $7.81 $7.63

Avg Past

3 Years
$9.59 $9.59 $9.75 $9.62

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$12.58 $12.85 $12.86 $12.72 $12.78 $13.06 $13.16 $13.50

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF

contact@emeat.io. Copyright © 2021-2025, EMEAT. All rights reserved 9

https://emeat.io/dashboard/charts?data_category=boxedBeefPrices&frequency=weekly&primal=rib&sub_primal=112a-3-ribeye-bnls-heavy&grade=choice&id=hfzbc8mi&dashboard=true&protein=beef&weekly_report=true&order=1&visualization=cyclical&type=negotiated&start=0&end=21
https://emeat.io/dashboard/charts?data_category=boxedBeefPrices&frequency=weekly&primal=rib&sub_primal=109e-1-ribeye-lip-on-bn-in&grade=choice&id=k9dv9kky&dashboard=true&protein=beef&weekly_report=true&order=2&visualization=cyclical&type=negotiated&start=0&end=21


189A 4, Tndrloin, trmd, heavy > Ungraded Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Loin
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $13.2 $14.0 $14.4 $14.4

2024 $10.3 $9.57 $10.2 $9.94

2023 $11.8 $11.5 $11.4 $11.2

2022 $9.33 $8.90 $9.02 $9.07

2021 $12.8 $13.2 $12.0 $11.7

2020 $6.81 $7.20 $7.40 $7.65

Avg Past

3 Years
$10.2 $10.1 $10.0 $9.93

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

22-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 6-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 3-Nov-25 10-Nov-25

$14.45 $14.59 $14.40 $14.53 $14.59 $14.92 $14.55 $15.10

109E 1, Ribeye, lip-on, bn-in > Choice 2/3 Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Rib
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $12.7 $13.1 $14.0 $13.8

2024 $9.10 $9.65 $9.76 $10.0

2023 $10.9 $11.1 $11.3 $10.8

2022 $8.92 $8.89 $8.90 $9.14

2021 $13.8 $14.0 $14.1 $14.2

2020 $7.79 $8.18 $8.02 $8.25

Avg Past

3 Years
$10.1 $10.4 $10.4 $10.5

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

22-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 6-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 3-Nov-25 10-Nov-25

$14.38 $14.73 $14.90 $15.14 $15.44 $15.55 $15.47 $15.96

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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Chuck > 116B, Chuck tender Prices of boxed cow beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $4.48 $4.50 $4.58 $4.56

2024 $3.90 $3.88 $3.88 $3.81

2023 $3.29 $3.36 $3.39 $3.45

2022 $2.71 $2.75 $2.72 $2.73

2021 $3.49 $3.20 $2.99 $3.23

Avg Past

3 Years
$3.35 $3.30 $3.25 $3.30

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$4.48 $4.47 $4.42 $4.31 $4.28 $4.23 $4.13 $4.16

Chemical Lean > Fresh 65% Prices of proc. beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $2.25 $2.23 $2.16 $1.79

2024 $2.14 $2.20 $2.21 $2.09

2023 $1.76 $1.75 $1.77 $1.62

2022 $1.27 $1.28 $1.29 $1.24

2021 $1.83 $1.84 $1.89 $1.89

2020 $1.04 $1.04 $1.02 $0.98

Avg Past

3 Years
$1.61 $1.62 $1.64 $1.56

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$1.81 $1.78 $1.78 $1.76 $1.79 $1.75 $1.73 $1.71

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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193 4, Flank steak > Choice 1/3 Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Flank
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $9.49 $9.75 $9.95 $9.80

2024 $7.48 $7.20 $7.30 $6.98

2023 $6.78 $6.70 $5.96 $5.79

2022 $6.65 $6.83 $6.56 $6.65

2021 $6.24 $6.35 $6.34 $6.11

2020 $5.38 $5.44 $5.49 $5.32

Avg Past

3 Years
$6.51 $6.50 $6.33 $6.17

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

22-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 6-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 3-Nov-25 10-Nov-25

$9.92 $9.72 $9.71 $9.85 $9.32 $9.01 $8.85 $8.94

120 1, Deckle-off, bnls > Prime Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Brisket
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $6.22 $6.31 $6.12 $5.92

2024 $4.20 $4.18 $4.33 $4.13

2023 $4.85 $4.84 $5.03 $4.42

2022 $4.46 $4.55 $4.70 $4.63

2021 $5.27 $5.34 $5.38 $5.29

Avg Past

3 Years
$4.69 $4.73 $4.86 $4.62

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

22-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 6-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 3-Nov-25 10-Nov-25

$5.91 $5.75 $5.74 $5.75 $5.62 $5.65 $5.66 $5.67

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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114E 3, Clod, arm roast > Choice Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Chuck
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $5.65 $5.64 $5.75 $5.45

2024 $3.76 $3.80 $3.83 $3.81

2023 $3.83 $3.77 $3.68 $3.82

2022 $3.53 $3.59 $3.49 $3.53

2021 $4.82 $4.66 $4.54 $4.32

2020 $2.63 $2.69 $2.72 $2.87

Avg Past

3 Years
$3.72 $3.70 $3.65 $3.67

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$5.53 $5.45 $5.48 $5.49 $5.53 $5.62 $5.76 $5.62

112A 3, Ribeye, bnls, heavy > Choice 2/3 Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Rib
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $14.6 $15.1 $15.4 $16.1

2024 $10.5 $10.5 $10.6 $11.2

2023 $12.3 $12.5 $12.6 $12.3

2022 $9.82 $10.1 $10.2 $10.2

2021 $15.6 $15.3 $15.5 $15.6

2020 $8.72 $9.06 $9.16 $8.96

Avg Past

3 Years
$11.4 $11.5 $11.6 $11.6

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

22-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 6-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 3-Nov-25 10-Nov-25

$14.92 $15.28 $14.97 $15.29 $15.36 $15.92 $16.21 $16.40

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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114F 5, Clod tender > Choice 2/3 Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Chuck
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $10.5 $10.9 $10.9 $11.1

2024 $5.37 $6.02 $6.31 $6.03

2023 $7.77 $7.81 $7.81 $7.74

2022 $6.84 $6.53 $6.50 $6.07

2021 $8.92 $9.16 $9.12 $9.21

2020 $4.47 $4.42 $4.27 $4.27

Avg Past

3 Years
$6.67 $6.79 $6.80 $6.66

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

22-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 6-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 3-Nov-25 10-Nov-25

$10.70 $10.66 $10.45 $10.44 $10.25 $10.38 $10.04 $10.44

168 1, Top inside round > Ungraded Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Round
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $4.57 $4.36 $4.83 $4.53

2024 $3.53 $3.55 $3.50 $3.29

2023 $3.27 $3.46 $3.44 $3.47

2022 $2.59 $2.60 $2.52 $2.52

2021 $3.80 $3.16 $3.11 $3.06

2020 $2.26 $2.31 $2.34 $2.08

Avg Past

3 Years
$3.09 $3.02 $2.98 $2.89

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

22-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 6-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 3-Nov-25 10-Nov-25

$4.68 $4.63 $4.51 $4.64 $4.58 $4.53 $4.39 $4.40

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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123A 3, Short rib > Ungraded Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Short Plate
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $5.18 $4.96 $4.88 $4.85

2024 $5.73 $5.82 $5.62 $5.61

2023 $5.63 $5.38 $5.91 $5.51

2022 $5.18 $4.49 $4.75 $4.78

2021 $6.73 $6.57 $6.69 $6.76

2020 $3.41 $4.06 $3.20 $4.04

Avg Past

3 Years
$5.33 $5.26 $5.23 $5.34

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

22-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 6-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 3-Nov-25 10-Nov-25

$4.73 $4.57 $4.54 $4.44 $4.37 $4.21 $4.08 $4.20

112A 3, Ribeye, bnls, heavy > Select Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Rib
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $10.9 $11.0 $11.2 $11.3

2024 $8.72 $8.79 $8.72 $9.00

2023 $8.61 $8.76 $9.13 $9.14

2022 $6.64 $6.59 $6.68 $6.49

2021 $10.6 $10.7 $10.1 $10.6

2020 $7.17 $7.43 $7.55 $7.53

Avg Past

3 Years
$8.34 $8.45 $8.44 $8.54

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$11.16 $11.32 $11.17 $11.30 $11.26 $11.01 $11.25 $11.40

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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113C 1, Semi-bnls, neck/off > Choice Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Chuck
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $4.72 $5.25 $4.84 $4.64

2024 $3.48 $3.58 $3.66 $3.54

2023 $3.48 $3.35 $3.47 $3.56

2022 $2.81 $2.81 $2.75 $2.74

2021 $3.19 $3.21 $3.18 $3.13

2020 $2.56 $2.64 $2.68 $2.58

Avg Past

3 Years
$3.10 $3.12 $3.15 $3.11

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$4.45 $4.49 $4.49 $4.44 $4.36 $4.38 $4.43 $4.28

Chuck Composite > Choice Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $3.62 $3.69 $3.74 $3.65

2024 $2.73 $2.71 $2.75 $2.71

2023 $2.65 $2.62 $2.62 $2.57

2022 $2.08 $2.10 $2.10 $2.05

2021 $2.76 $2.71 $2.65 $2.59

2020 $1.75 $1.80 $1.79 $1.74

Avg Past

3 Years
$2.40 $2.39 $2.38 $2.33

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$3.51 $3.46 $3.41 $3.39 $3.45 $3.49 $3.47 $3.35

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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https://emeat.io/dashboard/charts?protein=beef&data_category=boxedBeefPrices&range=5&visualization=cyclical&frequency=weekly&schedule=pm&primal=chuck&sub_primal=113c-1-semi-bnls-neck-off&grade=choice&only=&id=bj5amk7a&dashboard=true&dailyBulletin=false&weekly_report=true&order=58&type=negotiated&start=0&end=21
https://emeat.io/dashboard/charts?protein=beef&data_category=boxedBeefPrices&range=5&visualization=cyclical&frequency=weekly&schedule=pm&primal=chuck-composite&grade=choice&only=&id=mcs2n458&dashboard=true&dailyBulletin=false&weekly_report=true&order=59&type=negotiated&start=0&end=21
https://emeat.io/api/campaigns/bulletin-banner?userID=60ceaa8396abc064c7c5a20f&campaignID=68b9d2623566789994d16008&url=https://meatauctionhouse.com&module=weeklyCommodity
https://emeat.io/api/campaigns/bulletin-banner?userID=60ceaa8396abc064c7c5a20f&campaignID=68b9d2623566789994d16008&url=https://meatauctionhouse.com&module=weeklyCommodity


175 3, Strip loin, 1x1 > Select Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Loin
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $5.72 $5.39 - - $5.51

2024 $4.23 $4.32 $4.54 $4.40

2023 $4.37 $4.06 $4.17 $4.23

2022 $4.29 $4.04 $4.05 $3.86

2021 $6.06 $4.93 $4.53 $4.46

Avg Past

3 Years
$4.74 $4.34 $4.25 $4.24

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$4.92 $4.32 $4.12 $3.34 $2.93 $2.78 $2.77 $2.80

Chuck > 120, Brisket Prices of boxed cow beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $4.04 $4.37 $4.24 $4.20

2024 $3.18 $3.03 $3.25 $2.96

2023 $2.90 $2.97 $2.74 $2.87

2022 $2.41 $2.53 $2.70 $2.51

2021 $3.86 $3.82 $3.09 $3.28

2020 $2.27 $2.37 $2.34 $2.27

Avg Past

3 Years
$2.92 $2.94 $2.82 $2.78

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$3.94 $3.93 $3.90 $3.85 $3.85 $3.69 $3.62 $3.60

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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121C 4, Outside skirt > Choice 2/3 Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Plate
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $9.63 $9.46 $8.07 $9.62

2024 $8.08 $8.01 $8.79 $8.50

2023 $9.16 $8.15 $8.10 $8.17

2022 $7.14 $7.12 $7.23 $7.12

2021 $12.8 $12.6 $12.2 $11.6

2020 $5.86 $6.05 $6.36 $6.23

Avg Past

3 Years
$8.61 $8.39 $8.53 $8.33

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

22-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 6-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 3-Nov-25 10-Nov-25

$8.09 $7.82 $7.60 $7.51 $7.36 $7.63 $7.53 $7.59

114F 5, Clod tender > Select Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Chuck
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $10.3 $10.4 $10.5 $10.5

2024 $5.04 $4.97 $4.97 $5.21

2023 $7.01 $7.00 $6.99 $6.96

2022 $5.01 $5.13 $4.87 $4.92

2021 $7.75 $8.10 $6.59 $6.46

Avg Past

3 Years
$6.20 $6.30 $5.85 $5.89

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$10.12 $10.29 $10.10 $10.06 $9.84 $9.95 $9.85 $9.84

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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Cutout > Choice Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $4.07 $4.13 $4.14 $4.05

2024 $3.16 $3.11 $3.11 $3.07

2023 $3.17 $3.15 $3.13 $3.08

2022 $2.63 $2.60 $2.59 $2.55

2021 $3.47 $3.40 $3.32 $3.20

2020 $2.22 $2.30 $2.27 $2.22

Avg Past

3 Years
$2.93 $2.91 $2.89 $2.82

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$3.89 $3.85 $3.82 $3.85 $3.92 $3.90 $3.87 $3.83

114F 5, Clod tender > Choice Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days > Chuck
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $10.3 $10.6 $10.7 $10.8

2024 $6.29 $5.98 $6.52 $6.20

2023 $7.61 $7.65 $7.42 $7.64

2022 $6.36 $6.24 $5.95 $6.19

2021 $8.42 $8.22 $8.35 $7.60

2020 $3.90 $3.70 $4.05 $3.88

Avg Past

3 Years
$6.52 $6.36 $6.46 $6.30

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$10.44 $10.50 $10.34 $9.73 $9.62 $9.60 $9.26 $9.26

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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Chuck Composite > Select Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $3.53 $3.64 $3.69 $3.70

2024 $2.70 $2.70 $2.70 $2.69

2023 $2.61 $2.60 $2.53 $2.50

2022 $2.05 $2.07 $2.04 $1.98

2021 $2.75 $2.67 $2.58 $2.47

2020 $1.73 $1.81 $1.78 $1.70

Avg Past

3 Years
$2.37 $2.37 $2.33 $2.27

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$3.67 $3.60 $3.54 $3.53 $3.55 $3.65 $3.59 $3.49

Cutout > Select Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $3.81 $3.88 $3.87 $3.83

2024 $3.01 $2.98 $2.98 $2.96

2023 $2.91 $2.90 $2.87 $2.85

2022 $2.38 $2.39 $2.37 $2.31

2021 $3.17 $3.08 $2.97 $2.85

2020 $2.06 $2.13 $2.13 $2.08

Avg Past

3 Years
$2.71 $2.70 $2.67 $2.61

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$3.75 $3.69 $3.62 $3.57 $3.58 $3.58 $3.56 $3.51

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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Cutout > Choice Prices of boxed beef > Negotiated Sales 0-21 Days
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $4.07 $4.13 $4.14 $4.05

2024 $3.16 $3.11 $3.11 $3.07

2023 $3.17 $3.15 $3.13 $3.08

2022 $2.63 $2.60 $2.59 $2.55

2021 $3.47 $3.40 $3.32 $3.20

2020 $2.22 $2.30 $2.27 $2.22

Avg Past

3 Years
$2.93 $2.91 $2.89 $2.82

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$3.89 $3.85 $3.82 $3.85 $3.92 $3.90 $3.87 $3.83

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025BEEF
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For each protein module that you have access to, the report includes several items/data series by
default such as production data and the value of the Cutouts. You can add more items/data series in the
EMEAT app (web or mobile) Personalization section.

WEEKLY MARKET COMMENTARY
CUTOUTS:

The Cutout was priced at $1.15/lb, unchanged from the prior week ($1.15/lb). Compared to the same week last year ($0.94/lb), this represents
an increase of $0.21/lb (+22.34%).

LIVESTOCK SLAUGHTER:

Livestock Slaughter totaled 2,514,000 head this week, an increase of 195,000 head (+8.41%) compared to the prior week (2,319,000 head).
However, this was 57,000 head lower (-2.22%) than the same week last year (2,571,000 head).

MEAT PRODUCTION:

Meat Production reached 526 million pounds, an increase of 42 million pounds (+8.68%) compared to the prior week (484 million pounds).
Still, production was 14 million pounds lower (-2.59%) than the same week last year (540 million pounds).

AVERAGE WEIGHTS:

The Average Weights - Dressed were 209 lbs, unchanged from the prior week (209 lbs), and 1 lb lower (-0.48%) compared to the same
week last year (210 lbs).
The Average Weights - Live were 280 lbs, unchanged from the prior week (280 lbs), but 2 lbs lower (-0.71%) compared to the same
week last year (282 lbs).

SWINE PRICES:

The Negotiated (Carcass), National price was $1.06/lb, a slight increase of $0.01/lb (+0.95%) compared to the prior week ($1.05/lb). It was also
$0.28/lb higher (+35.90%) than the same week last year ($0.78/lb).

PACKER MARGINS:

Estimated Gross Packer Margins, total were $31.9/head, an increase of $7.9/head (+32.92%) compared to the prior week ($24/head).
However, margins were $14.7/head lower (-31.54%) compared to the same week last year ($46.6/head).

EXPORTS FROM THE U.S.:

Exports of Fresh, Chilled, or Frozen Muscle Cuts of Pork totaled 51,508,000 lbs, a decrease of 7,112,000 lbs (-12.14%) compared to the prior
week (58,620,000 lbs). Exports were also 5,393,000 lbs lower (-9.48%) compared to the same week last year (56,901,000 lbs).

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK

contact@emeat.io. Copyright © 2021-2025, EMEAT. All rights reserved 22



For each protein module that you have access to, the report includes several items/data series by
default such as production data and the value of the Cutouts. You can add more items/data series in the
EMEAT app (web or mobile) Personalization section.

WEEKLY SUMMARY IN TABLE

SAME

UPDATED CATEGORY INDICATOR UNIT THIS WK PR WK PR WK YR

12-Sep-25 Cutouts Cutout USD/Lb 1.15 1.15 0.94

13-Sep-25 Livestock Slaughter Livestock Slaughter Head (000s) 2,514 2,319 2,571

13-Sep-25 Meat Production Meat Production
Millions of
Pounds

526 484 540

13-Sep-25 Average Weights Average Weights - Dressed Lbs 209 209 210

13-Sep-25 Average Weights Average Weights - Live Lbs 280 280 282

15-Sep-25 Swine Prices
Negotiated (Carcass),
National $/Lb $1.06 $1.05 $0.78

15-Sep-25
Estimated Gross
Packer Margins

Est. Gross Packer Margins,
total $/Head 31.9 24 46.6

04-Sep-25 Exports
Fresh, Chilled, or Frozen
Muscle Cuts of Pork Klbs 51,508 58,620 56,901

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK
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PACKER MARGINS

Est. Gross Packer Margins, total

Data in USD per Head

Years
Wk End
25 Aug

Wk End
02 Sep

Wk End
08 Sep

Wk End
15 Sep

2025 $19.1 $21.3 $24.0 $31.9

2024 $41.3 $41.1 $49.5 $46.6

2023 $35.3 $30.1 $46.5 $54.5

2022 -$29.9 -$41.3 $5.96 -

2021 $39.4 $35.4 $39.4 $40.3

2020 $86.4 $81.2 $78.6 $83.4

Avg Past 3Yrs (23 - 25) $31.9 $30.8 $40.0 $44.3

Avg Past 5Yrs (21 - 25) $21.0 $17.3 $33.1 $34.7

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK
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EXPORTS DATA FROM THE U.S.
Fresh, Chilled, or Frozen Muscle Cuts of Pork Data in Klbs

CHANGE CHANGE IN %

COUNTRY WK END 4 Sep PR WK PR YR PR WK PR YR PR WK PR YEAR

MEXICO 24,573 28,329 23,532 -3,757 1,041 -15.3 % +4.2 %

JAPAN 6,484 8,058 8,344 -1,574 -1,861 -24.3 % -28.7 %

CHINA, PEOPLES
REPUBLIC OF

4,553 5,390 6,949 -838 -2,396 -18.4 % -52.6 %

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 4,418 4,226 3,598 192 820 +4.3 % +18.6 %

COLOMBIA 3,743 3,554 3,810 190 -66.1 +5.1 % -1.8 %

OTHER COUNTRIES 7,738 9,063 10,668 -1,325 -2,930 -17.1 % -37.9 %

TOTAL: 51,509 58,621 56,901 -7,112 -5,393 -13.8 % -10.5 %

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK

contact@emeat.io. Copyright © 2021-2025, EMEAT. All rights reserved 25



MEAT PRODUCTION UNDER FEDERAL INSPECTION

Livestock Slaughter > Actual + Estimated
Head

Years 23 Aug 30 Aug 06 Sep 13 Sep

2025 2,418K 2,387K 2,319K 2,514K

2024 2,507K 2,428K 2,330K 2,576K

2023 2,494K 2,387K 2,245K 2,535K

2022 2,412K 2,370K 2,252K 2,486K

2021 2,431K 2,385K 2,248K 2,545K

Avg Past

3 Years
2,461K 2,392K 2,269K 2,536K

Average Weights - Dressed > Actual + Estimated
Data in Lbs

Years 23 Aug 30 Aug 06 Sep 13 Sep

2025 209 210 209 209

2024 211 210 212 212

2023 205 206 208 208

2022 210 210 212 212

2021 208 209 210 210

Avg Past

3 Years
209 209 211 211

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK
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Meat Production > Actual + Estimated
Data in Millions of Pounds

Years 23 Aug 30 Aug 06 Sep 13 Sep

2025 505 501 484 526

2024 528 510 495 547

2023 512 491 466 527

2022 506 498 478 528

2021 507 497 473 536

Avg Past

3 Years
513 499 478 534

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK
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https://emeat.io/api/campaigns/bulletin-banner?userID=60ceaa8396abc064c7c5a20f&campaignID=68b9d2623566789994d16008&url=https://meatauctionhouse.com&module=weeklyCommodity
https://emeat.io/api/campaigns/bulletin-banner?userID=60ceaa8396abc064c7c5a20f&campaignID=68b9d2623566789994d16008&url=https://meatauctionhouse.com&module=weeklyCommodity


PRICES OF MEAT CUTS / SUB-PRIMALS

Loin Composite Price of pork cuts & other > Negotiated Sales 0-14 Days > FOB Plant
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $0.97 $0.96 $0.97 $0.98

2024 $0.96 $0.94 $0.94 $0.95

2023 $0.94 $0.95 $0.97 $0.98

2022 $1.02 $0.98 $0.99 $1.00

2021 $1.17 $1.13 $1.12 $1.12

2020 $0.73 $0.72 $0.69 $0.71

Avg Past

3 Years
$0.96 $0.94 $0.94 $0.95

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$0.97 $0.95 $0.94 $0.89 $0.87 $0.85 $0.84 $0.80

Belly > Skin-on Belly 10-12# Price of pork cuts & other > Negotiated Sales 0-14 Days > FOB Plant
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $2.46 $2.23 $2.16 $2.27

2024 $1.67 $1.58 $1.59 $1.50

2023 $2.10 $1.61 $1.40 $1.55

2022 - - - - - - $1.69

2021 - - - - - - - -

2020 - - - - - - - -

Avg Past

3 Years
$1.88 $1.60 $1.49 $1.58

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$2.26 $2.14 $2.06 $2.05 $2.11 $2.13 $2.14 $2.16

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK
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https://emeat.io/dashboard/charts?data_category=porkCutsAndOthers&frequency=weekly&primal=loin-composite&fob_plant=fob-plant&id=uwu5oxt1&dashboard=true&protein=pork&weekly_report=true&order=36&push_notification=false&visualization=cyclical&type=negotiated&start=0&end=14
https://emeat.io/dashboard/charts?data_category=porkCutsAndOthers&fob_plant=fob-plant&frequency=weekly&primal=belly&sub_primal=skin-on-belly-10-12&dailyBulletin=true&dashboard=true&protein=pork&id=852i3&order=70&weekly_report=true&visualization=cyclical&type=negotiated&start=0&end=14


Butt > 1/4 Trim Bnls Butt Combo Price of pork cuts & other > Negotiated Sales 0-14 Days > FOB Plant
Data in USD/Lb

Years 22 Aug 29 Aug 05 Sep 12 Sep

2025 $1.45 $1.48 $1.54 $1.51

2024 $1.36 $1.33 $1.33 $1.31

2023 $1.35 $1.41 $1.46 $1.47

2022 $1.63 $1.46 $1.49 $1.44

2021 $2.06 $1.98 $1.97 $1.92

2020 $1.00 $0.96 $1.13 $1.04

Avg Past

3 Years
$1.48 $1.43 $1.48 $1.44

Meat Cut Price Fcst (8-wk fcst. using ARIMA model ratios & Live Cattle Futures prices)

19-Sep-25 26-Sep-25 3-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 7-Nov-25

$1.48 $1.43 $1.38 $1.34 $1.30 $1.31 $1.37 $1.32

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK
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https://emeat.io/dashboard/charts?data_category=porkCutsAndOthers&frequency=weekly&primal=butt&sub_primal=1-4-trim-bnls-butt-combo&fob_plant=fob-plant&id=r34xja1n&dashboard=true&protein=pork&weekly_report=true&order=77&visualization=cyclical&type=negotiated&start=0&end=14
https://emeat.io/api/campaigns/bulletin-banner?userID=60ceaa8396abc064c7c5a20f&campaignID=68b9d2623566789994d16008&url=https://meatauctionhouse.com&module=weeklyCommodity
https://emeat.io/api/campaigns/bulletin-banner?userID=60ceaa8396abc064c7c5a20f&campaignID=68b9d2623566789994d16008&url=https://meatauctionhouse.com&module=weeklyCommodity


PRICES OF SWINE

Negotiated (Carcass) > National
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $1.09 $1.08 $1.05 $1.06

2024 $0.83 $0.79 $0.78 $0.78

2023 $0.88 $0.81 $0.79 $0.79

2022 $1.24 $1.04 $0.97 $0.96

2021 $0.95 $0.91 $0.88 $0.83

2020 $0.39 $0.42 $0.44 $0.51

Avg Past

3 Years
$0.86 $0.80 $0.77 $0.77

Negotiated (Carcass) > National
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $1.09 $1.08 $1.05 $1.06

2024 $0.83 $0.79 $0.78 $0.78

2023 $0.88 $0.81 $0.79 $0.79

2022 $1.24 $1.04 $0.97 $0.96

2021 $0.95 $0.91 $0.88 $0.83

2020 $0.39 $0.42 $0.44 $0.51

Avg Past

3 Years
$0.86 $0.80 $0.77 $0.77

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK
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https://emeat.io/dashboard/prices-inputs/charts?protein=pork&frequency=weekly&purchase_type=negotiated-carcass&region=national&data_category=pricesOfInputs
https://emeat.io/dashboard/prices-inputs/charts?protein=pork&frequency=weekly&purchase_type=negotiated-carcass&region=national&data_category=pricesOfInputs


Negotiated (Live) > Eastern Cornbelt
Data in USD/Lb

Years 28 Jul 04 Aug 11 Aug 18 Aug

2025 $0.86 $0.85 $0.86 $0.85

2024 - - - - - - $0.64

2023 - - - - - - - -

2022 - - - - - - - -

2021 $0.80 - - $0.78 $0.76

2020 $0.29 $0.34 $0.33 $0.34

Avg Past

3 Years
$0.55 $0.34 $0.56 $0.58

Negotiated (Live) > Western Cornbelt
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $0.82 $0.81 $0.82 $0.79

2024 $0.65 - - $0.56 $0.61

2023 - - $0.58 - - $0.62

2022 - - $0.76 - - - -

2021 $0.75 $0.67 - - - -

2020 $0.32 $0.33 $0.34 $0.38

Avg Past

3 Years
$0.58 $0.59 $0.45 $0.54

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK
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https://emeat.io/dashboard/prices-inputs/charts?protein=pork&frequency=weekly&schedule=&source=&purchase_type=negotiated-live&region=eastern-cornbelt&type_cattle_selling_basis=&grade=&data_category=pricesOfInputs
https://emeat.io/dashboard/prices-inputs/charts?protein=pork&frequency=weekly&purchase_type=negotiated-live&region=western-cornbelt&data_category=pricesOfInputs
https://emeat.io/api/campaigns/bulletin-banner?userID=60ceaa8396abc064c7c5a20f&campaignID=68b9d2623566789994d16008&url=https://meatauctionhouse.com&module=weeklyCommodity
https://emeat.io/api/campaigns/bulletin-banner?userID=60ceaa8396abc064c7c5a20f&campaignID=68b9d2623566789994d16008&url=https://meatauctionhouse.com&module=weeklyCommodity


Negotiated (Carcass) > IA/MN
Data in USD/Lb

Years 25 Aug 01 Sep 08 Sep 15 Sep

2025 $1.09 $1.08 $1.05 $1.06

2024 $0.83 $0.79 $0.78 $0.78

2023 $0.89 $0.82 $0.80 $0.79

2022 $1.30 $1.07 $1.02 $1.00

2021 $0.99 $0.95 $0.91 $0.85

2020 $0.40 $0.42 $0.45 $0.52

Avg Past

3 Years
$0.88 $0.81 $0.79 $0.79

Week Ending Sep 17, 2025PORK
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https://emeat.io/dashboard/prices-inputs/charts?protein=pork&frequency=weekly&purchase_type=negotiated-carcass&region=ia-mn&data_category=pricesOfInputs

